AGENDA FOR THE REGULAR MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL MONDAY FEBRUARY 27, 2023 @ 6:00 P.M. CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS

PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PRESTON WILL MEET AT THE PRESTON CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS, PRESTON IOWA @ 6:00 P.M. ON THE 27TH DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2023 TO CONSIDER MATTERS ENUMBERATED ON THE FOLLOWING AGENDA:

- 1. Call Meeting to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Approval of Agenda
- 5. Citizen/Public Comments (limited to 2 minutes per comment total of 15 minutes)
- 6. Consent Agenda; Motion to Approve
 - A. Approve minutes from previous meeting minutes 02/13/23.
 - B. Approve Class E Retail Alcohol License for PARIN INC. (Country Store)
 - C. Approval Central Air Rebate \$200 and Gas Furnace Rebate \$100 for Tyler Sieverding
 - D. Approve Dishwasher Rebate \$50.00 Les Goddard
- 7. Discuss and consider approving adding picnic tables, benches and placing a sign on the skate park fence for Fitcore/Westside Park. Nancy Kieffer.
- 8. Open Public Hearing for Max Levy.
- 9. Close Public Hearing for Max Levy
- 10. Discuss and consider approval of Resolution 2022-75 approving the maximum tax dollars from certain levies for the City's proposed Fiscal Year 2023-2024.
- 11. Approve Resolution 2022-76 approving a Resolution Establishing Project Priorities for Rural County Transportation Program Application.
- 12. Approve Resolution 2022-77 a Resolution authorizing the filing of a Jackson County Rural Transportation Program Grant.
- 13. Approve Resolution 2022-78 Maintenance and Reliability Plan for the Preston Municipal Electric Utility.
- 14. Other Business
 - 7:00 Meeting at the Fire Station to discuss the Fireman's Celebration/Preston Days.
- 15. Motion for Adjournment

THIS NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN AT LEAST 24 HOURS PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF THE MEETING SPECIFIED ABOVE BY POSTING THE NOTICE ON A BULLENTIN BOARD AT CITY HALL AND OUTSIDE WINDOW THAT IS ACCESSIBLE TO THE PUBLIC PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 21 OF THE CODE OF IOWA.